IE3 Premium Efficiency Aluminum Motor, 55
kW, 400 V (3GAA221220-ADK)
3GAA221220-ADK
Product ID 3GAA221220-ADK
ABB Type Designation M3AA 225SMB 2
Catalog Description IE3 Premium Efficiency Aluminum Motor, 55 kW, 400 V (3GAA221220-ADK)
General Information
PRODUCT-DETAILS
Additional Information
M3AA 225SMB 2ABB Type Designation
1000 mAltitude
40 °CAmbient Temperature
6313-2Z/C3Bearing
6212-2Z/C3Bearing NDE
DConnection
Configuration
Finland (FI)
Poland (PL)
Country of Origin
85015290Customs Tariff Number
Both sidesDirection of Rotation
Electrical Data
Conn
Temp
Class
Freq Voltage Power Speed Current
Power
Factor
Efficiency Torque IS/IN
Y -- 50 Hz 690 V 55.00 kW
2964
r/min
56.20 A 0.860 94.30 %
177.30
N·m
7.20
D -- 50 Hz 400 V 55.00 kW
2964
r/min
97.40 A 0.860 94.30 %
177.30
N·m
7.20
Y -- 50 Hz 660 V 55.00 kW
2959
r/min
58.30 A 0.880 94.30 %
177.58
N·m
6.60
D -- 50 Hz 380 V 55.00 kW
2959
r/min
101.00 A 0.880 94.30 %
177.58
N·m
6.60
D -- 50 Hz 415 V 55.00 kW
2966
r/min
96.10 A 0.840 94.30 % 177.14 N·m 7.60
D -- 60 Hz 460 V 55.00 kW
3575
r/min
84.50 A 0.860 93.60 %
146.90
N·m
8.10
AluminumFrame Material
225Frame Size
50 HzFrequency (f)
298 kgGross Weight
IC411IC Class
IE Class IE3
Full Load (100%) 94.3 %
Partial Load (75%) 94.4 %
Partial Load (50%) 93.7 %
IE Class Data (50 Hz)
IE Class IE3
Full Load (100%) 93.6 %